

(M):-9434189238

PATRASAYER MAHAVIDYALAYA

Estd.-2005

P.O.-PATRASAYER * P.S.-PATRASAYER * DIST-BANKURA * 722206

Govt. Reg. No.-719-Edn (CS) dt.24.10.05

Affiliated to Bankura University dt. 01.01.2017(G.O.No. 1098 -Edn(U)/1U(BAN)-06116 dt. 26.12.2016) Web site:-www.patrasayermahavidyalaya.in Email:- patrasayermahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Date-03.07.2022

বিশেষ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাঁকুড়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের নির্দেশিকা (RO/BKU/378/2022, dt-03.07.2022) অনুযায়ী পাত্রসায়ের মহাবিদ্যালয়ের সকল অধ্যাপক-অধ্যাপিকা, শিক্ষা-সহায়ক কর্মী ও ছাত্র-ছাত্রীকে জানানো যাচ্ছে যে,আগামী 06.07.2022 তারিখ বাঁকুড়া বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ক্যাম্পাসে একটি Covid 19 Vaccination Camp-এর আয়োজন করা হয়েছে। এতত্বপলক্ষে পাত্রসায়ের মহাবিদ্যালয়ের যে সমস্ত ছাত্র-ছাত্রীরা Covid 19 vaccine -এর 1st/2nd doze পাওনি, তারা আগামী 04.07.2022 তারিখ ত্বপুর 3 ঘটিকার মধ্যে মহাবিদ্যালয়ের অফিসে Id proof (aadhar Card / Pan Card / Epic / Etc) সমেত যোগাযোগ করার জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে। এছাড়া মহাবিদ্যালয়ের অধ্যাপক-অধ্যাপিকা ও শিক্ষা সহায়ক কর্মীদের মধ্যে যারা Covid 19 vaccine এর Booster doze নিতে ইচ্ছুক তাদের মহাবিদ্যালয় অফিসে যোগাযোগ করার জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে।



Sincipal

Patrasayer Mahavidyalaya

Patrasayer :: Bankura

BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

DO/DVII/ 279/2022 02 2022

RO/BKU/ 378/2022 03.07.2022

Notice

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that Bankura University in collaboration with Bankura District Administration is organizing a vaccination camp (Booster doze) at the Main Campus of Bankura University to fight against COVID 19 for the employees of this University as well as its affiliated colleges on 06.07.2022 (Wednesday) at 11 A.M tentatively. The students who have not yet taken 1st or 2nd doze of the vaccine they may also register their names for vaccination. All the interested stakeholders are requested to enlist their names by sending the filled in proforma attached herewith to systemoffice@bankurauniv.ac.in or through the whatsapp related to COVID Relief & Fund by 04.07.2022.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the officers of Bankura University;
- 2. All the HODs/TICs of the P.G. Academic Departments of Bankura University are requested to take necessary action to conduct the aforesaid camp smoothly;
- 3. All the Principals/TICs/OICs of the affiliated colleges under Bankura University;
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the university website;
- 5. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University;
- 6. Guard file;

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University